Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 6, 2004

Mr. Richard Miller

Barton & Miller Cleaners
2600 North Dixie Highway
Wilton Manors, Florida 33334
ONIR429

Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for your note regarding your 2003 annual air operation fee payment. The
Division of Air Resource Management received your note on December 31, 2 OCO3,

Your payment of $50.00 for the 2003 annual air operation fee was received by the
department on December 26. This is the only payment received for the air operation fee invoice
mailed to you in December 2003.

However, the Division of Waste also sends out an invoice and perhaps an earlier payment
was made towards this account. To verify if a payment was made earlier towards this account,
please contact Ms. Lida Schwetz at 850/245-8836.

If you have any additional questions concerning the Title V air general permit program,
please contact me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor
December 17, 1998

Mr. Richard J. Miller
Barton & Miller Cleaners
2600 North Dixie Highway
Wilton Manors, Florida 33334

Re: Facility No.: 0112429
Dear Mr. Miller:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on December 8, 1998
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January

15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, respon51ble

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment

of if you have any addltlonalvquestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area
Sincerely,

S

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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s . e
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Bﬂﬁ—/—OU 2 //W)//€I, :‘L\/L/Q

2. . Site Name (Fpr example, plant name or number):

RBAllod & i)l (7 (papoes @é\(\A

=
3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number: 0 0/2
— (o
Clp et 0322 3TTY o %o
4. Facility Location: Q00O N Dbire Nw\f (54;/0}' ' /’}-0
Street Address: 04, "

City: |, 5y TON MMORS County: &[Low ALD Zip Code: A 3%@({2{%}0
e

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
' T hlle
Richa®d L )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: —
Street Address: SAmME

Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  4SY) SL- (314 - Fax (9SNHSLb- 4316

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Lo en Preduvivs

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: b A

County: Zip Code:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date "|Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased |[nstalled [D |Purchased |[nstalled [D |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser /9? 3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed /J

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 17 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
00 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source [

Existing large area source | New large area source \/

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | \/I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler
HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which -
propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. )

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |

No such units on-site ' [ﬁ

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 18 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping'In‘t_'ormation'_
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ /] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 19 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Responsible Official Certification

[, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in this
notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and maintain

“the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all
terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Depfgiriment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/24

A
Signature

A R

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 20 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

S =
Facility Name and Location ® %c '%
2o -
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner) S, 2 J*
N a ,/y/l ( , @ Z %
BARTO Twe. 8% B
2. Site Name (For example, plant nlame or number) Q:% 2 '
2
oo

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: —
Street Address: ) ¢ OO AN. <L eE H(Cf[’\w;&

CIW‘DILWH N\AN%L County: @2@({)%@ Zip Code: 3} \f_

d L
Lo

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of lte\sponsible Official:

Richaed V)l - Pwnwﬁﬁ

7. Responsible Official Malhng Addres
Organization/Firm: 3RO & ﬂMl(«SU Lwre—

Street Address: 2 (@D N DKk le MU"L/ 333K
City: [wlLTOr VRAVOA County: &Z@Wﬂ'w ‘ Zip Code: 3

3

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (A5 S, - Y51 - Fax GSYIGL- 31k

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

#1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

o 1

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed & -

gallons

2.(a) What was tl/le Etal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | :g |

L1
L1

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/| :
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Chéck all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase recei;;ts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NRERER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Dgpartment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature ( / / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

¢ _ O
Facility Name and Location @ %c '%
Zo o
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner) S g J°
R 2
0z
BARTON & N, {ler, Tuc. 8% %
2. Site Name (For example, plant iame or number): Q?n )
2
5,

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: ) ¢ O © Al . E/ME Htc/['\wr\\f

CltyLQIL—mM N\R'M@ﬂ// County: @Q@CU\&TCD Zip Code: 3533\{_

Responsible Official
6. Name aﬁd Title of Responsible Official: \
P\\ j,\ A-2D \f\/\ ) [ -~ P{LU-( Twﬂ}\
7. Responsible Official Mallmg Add:e it (a/ T

Organization/Firm: 3RRTO
Street Address: 2. ®© N '3-3/1 e I‘!U"/

City: w,(_fr—p;) M A OA County: Bﬂ@wr‘—w Zip Code: EBBBL

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (QSL/) SGeL- %3 / L/, Fax: (@S%E@é - (/.5 (L

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date - . |Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine  [Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed

‘ #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
[s|ALSM-SO N :

ry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser (o] R0/
(2) w/ carbon adsorber T
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | é |

gallons

2.(a) What was the Etal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | :2§ | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exerﬁpt [ ‘/I :
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase recei;;ts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SNRNEN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

{ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

( | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Siénarure ( / 7 | Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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M Jo3396 377

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: ()| 3%!94 paTE: ]2/ 2277 TIMEIN: 14040  TIME OUT: _i19:05
FACILITY NAME: _Pagten + Willre Lp- .
FACILITY LOCATION: 6 (36 A Do H sy

' p—

.
e v eaiars L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : RicherAd 3, Mi00,~ PHONE: ;@‘EIIJ ) SEe-4314
<~ = y

e} 3
CONTACT NAME: Fichaft Y. 7N 8lor PHONE: (954) St6-43)+
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a”
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source g

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source @/

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 355 gallons.

K
10f5 DEC 1 0 2000 " Revised 9/15/97

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' TI
(check appropriate boxes) ‘ :

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @%;IN anN/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Q’(/DN aN/a

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steamn pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Ay ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If clasgsification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been’
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)-

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls? B(CIN
.
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ; By anN anNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the —
condenser upon opening the door? @{ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @’Y/DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the e d
condenser exceeded 45°F? . &Y ON UON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after e
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? oy ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:,

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located '
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? | Ay ON
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay UN &
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy an
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy an
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? Oy AN
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

l. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : Ay aN
2. Maintained rolling morithly total of perc consumption? oYy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: *

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; &Y aON anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @Yy OaN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) | Qy anN @N/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? @y ON an/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? OY/,DN E‘%N/A
Problem corrected? . ay aN GBNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? QY ON an/A

3of 5 . Revised 9/15/97




3 d Dreirdha ob e A Ind s

) " |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' }
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detecuon and repair-
inspection? ' Gy an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ,/'/
couplings, and valves 4y aN aNva Muck cookers ay aN anN/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y ,aN awva Stills @y ON ON/a
/
Filter gaskets and seating dy anN ana Exhaust dampers ay AN aNa
/
Pumps QY. ON an/a Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘ QY ON anNva Cartridge filter housings C}Y AN AN/A

Water separators QY aN anN/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetnc tubes)
Halogen leak detector
| If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

fv\ﬂzﬂé’// (f' —g; >/<//w NST

~* Dateof [nspecuon

£/ 20
Approxirhate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97



AIRS DD#: o/2 Y g W Revised 09/15/97

-~ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Bee tor b vl O DATE: _/22/9

FACILITY LOCATION: 9600 AN, VDigie o,

) J—
\/\4 ¢ / N7 L’)”()(L WA '

Annual Reporting Period: J .2 99 to Ve 19 %9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permut, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES no

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pertod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpuon ofperch/oroelhvlene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2 [ 00 ga//ons per year Jor dry-to dry /actﬁ/;ZOr 1,800 ga//ons per year for transferyor

combination jfacilities. /
RESbPONSI]:LE[OFFICLA\L “ /'/JI/D f\/ ////// / W/ / 2 Vz%"“%?

Name (Please Print) Slgnamre Date

\-

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of \



PERCI .OROETHYLENE DRY CLE. 'ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL §-  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

\/ REINSPECTION 0O

AIRS ID#: 771]2”2% DATE: ”/ZO/OO rmem: )} D T[MEQ{N‘ 1) 2]
lracwry name: _ Bictom M ler j e,

FACILITY LocaTioN: 20,000 N ZWivie. Rw y

<
re B
Z o,

-’
s
@

D?H(’m’\ D e s F) N S ¢
Y _ ] 7 (4 % % s v
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : P\k(lg.\rc\ N, Ml pHONE: IS Bl - U 52
3
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ©
[PART I: NOTIFICATION A

(check appropriate box) ] ~ /

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gcneral permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 galfyr
both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source s 4. New large arca source [Q/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facilily classification 84 aN OCan not determine
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc)' purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clecaning
facility was 3555 _gallons.

lof3 Revised 9/15/97



. |PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pfessure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ot ax

u( ON ON/A

E{Y ON ONA

@¢ oN ana

ay aN [BI{I/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I[-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? X

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systém?

3. Equipped the condcnser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaircd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condcnscr excceded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completcly charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be eqﬁippcd with a refrigerated condenser

dv on

m/Y ON ON/A |

E(Y anN .E]N/A

[EK/DN

\:;:4 ON ON/A

o o

Revised 9/15/97




B.

L

6.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rcclain}er, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Mcasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

-

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

‘Qy aN

Y ON

ay ON

ay ON
ay On

ay 0N

Qy ON

Qy ON

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

S.

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o v s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a, documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; —.

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

dy on

™y ON

%DN
EKDN
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTIOi ND REPAIRS i V ‘I
" 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? , @y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' te& aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, 1{
couplings, and valves Y ON OQN/A Muck cookers [{Y aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating (;ﬁr ON ON/A . Stills m/Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating LTA’ aN ON/A Exhaust dampers EA’ aN ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves 12{{ aN aOna
Solvent tanks and containers l{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings lZ& aN anN/A
Water separators aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? SR m/
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g/ |
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o '
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak dctector [Da(
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: - /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clcan and secure arca when not in use? - Ay anN
¢. Verified for-accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

| Lo Yo Ei,m&%ml i /20 /BO

Inspectpr’s ) Datc of Inspection
<
o) DA
Inspectaf's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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A
pra-§

arsox: 01124726 | Revised 01/18/00

W, DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ Q&J ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ R Aoy + DYiller Y, ' DATE: _{) /Zo /o
FACILITY LOCATION: ,2‘/5(‘\0 A Doyic H LI/
LN Mlanes Y

Annual Reporting Period: (r /’ZL/@ 7 TO // /_')\ & 20 0O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comra{ce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroet.
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Sfor dry-to dry faczlmes or [)O gqflons perlyear for transfer or

combination facilities. )/l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 8 1 /Q&D\( }/)/1 @/L,

Name (Please Print) Slgnature / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ‘Secretary
January 6, 2004

Mr. Richard Miller

Barton & Miller Cleaners
2600 North Dixie Highway
Wilton Manors, Florida 33334
O 13489

Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for your note regarding your 2003 annual air operation fee payment. The
Division of Air Resource Management received your note on December 31.

Your payment of $50.00 for the 2003 annual air operation fee was received by the
department on December 26. This is the only payment received for the air operation fee invoice
mailed to you in December 2003.

However, the Division of Waste also sends out an invoice and perhaps an earlier payment
was made towards this account. To verify if a payment was made earlier towards this account,
please contact Ms. Lida Schwetz at §50/245-8836.

If you have any additional questions concerning the Title V air general permit program,
please contact me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,
7
‘ ,/' ﬂﬂ,

rd

M/M

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ) David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 6, 2004

Mr. Richard Miller

Barton & Miller Cleaners
2600 North Dixie Highway
Wilton Manors, Florida 33334
014429

Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for your note regarding your 2003 annual air operation fee payment. The
Division of Air Resource Management received your note on December 31.

Your payment of $50.00 for the 2003 annual air operation fee was received by the
department on December 26. This is the only payment recetved for the air operation fee invoice
mailed to you in December 2003.

However, the Division of Waste also sends out an invoice and perhaps an earlier payment
was made towards this account. To verify if a payment was made earlier towards this account,
please contact Ms. Lida Schwetz at 8§50/245-8836.

If you have any additional questions concerning the Title V air general permit program,
please contact me at 850/921-9583. ‘

Sincerely,

g
ALpnA

../

~Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
. Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
L 434717 DEC2G 28

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yo,u‘i: mailing label.

- !
N _
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 )
g
o L
R N
Do NOT Remove Label @ (& P \
= = <
113429 8% -
RICHARD MILLER . FOR GOVERNMENT USEZONLY-" ,
BARTON & MILLER CLEANERS -

Org.: 37550101000 EQnAl, 52
Fund: 202-035000 25 B ¢.o
Obj.: 002273 k”

2600 DIXIE HWY
WILTCM MANORS FL 33534
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For the finest in Cleaning and Lat;nclry

Bartonw & Miller |
CLEANERS - LAUNDRY - TAILORS

: 2600 N. Dixie Highway - Wilton Man
' PHONE 566-4314

L Anm A/@Vl &U/LQ
= 1 )4//0»137

%g
M
i

|




-2

¥ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

4

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

t
{
{
. n
-

¢

LHO 3HL Ol 2dOT3ANI 40 dOL LV HINDILS 3IV1g

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent

[ Addressee
B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. l?’at1 of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

T OTIARY0GTAG
BARTON & MILLER CLEANERS
RICHARD J MILLER
‘| 2600N DIXIE HWY

WILTON MANORS, FL 33334

L}

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
)
3. Sgervice Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

' PSTorm 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

A S p500 Doy 0144 3315 |

102595-02-M-1540

b‘.

]

U.S. Postal Servicem

(Domestic Mail Only;

QFFéﬁﬁ

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www. usps. com»
\V's

Pastage

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Fee
(Endorsemant Required)

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7003 0500 0004 D144 3315

) 0112429001TAG
!:’;-ARTON & MILLER CLEANERS
RICHARD J MILLER
2600 N DIXIE HWY
WILTON MANORS,

F

{



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” |

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4Ci3n this box =~
£ T
E en
zt | 0}
2 T
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAH }_f o _,,L,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION g; = o 44,
MAIL STATION 5510 ez B S
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD a g a ﬂh
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ® s QD
3

ll!”IHi!,l!”!‘!ll!Ilillill!illIi”ill!”li!ll]lil!i!lnlill




: ' - ANDLING 1N
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER H 200749

. - bel.
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labe

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5000 5
A\

A ME
i
E

Do NOT Remove Label

(— AIRS ID # 01124®

'BARTON & MILLER CLEANERS
}RICHARD I MILLER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
12600 N DIXTE HwY Fund: 20-2-035001

WILTON MANORS FL 33334 Obj.: 002273
P T ===

— —— — e — o ——— e — — — —— . — — S ——— — e — — ——— —— — — — — — — — — — —— — i =

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

FOR GOVERNMENT USE-ONLY

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
v M

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- 479719 DEC1E gz

Do NOT Remove Label

/

| AIRS ID#0112429

BARTON & MILLER CLE

AN
RICHARD J MILLER B
2600 N DIXIE HWY
WILTON MANORS FL
33334

FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

- — — — — — — — — e —— — — — — ettt Gt S S ey Sl it Sy s e e ot St e g

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _

gi7i82 BECZ24 71
1 J

! Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112429
BARTON & MILLER CLEANERS
RICHARD J MILLER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2600 N DIXIE HWY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

WILTON MANORS FL Fund: 20-2-035001
13334 Obj.: 002273




TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

i)!”!i!;li!l”!l!l”!gli!5!”l”!!!ill!”i!!!i”!”?ll!i!i”i
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D . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING :3 8 G ol
Jod

—— ——— —

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fgngefwﬂm\/;ugn@']jng label.

DEC 1 7 1999 -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50,00 . B B
au of Air Mom‘toring o =0
& Mobile Soyrces © == m
ol :@0 =
Do NOT Remove Label . g _O?FD"‘I
( ’ AIRS ID # 0112429 '
- BARTON & MILLER CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| RICHARD J MILLER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl :
{ 2600 N DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

: WILTON MANORS FL 33334

o ,




